

## Media Release

## Leadec US Receives Exceptional Performance Award from Toyota

Leadec honored with award for third consecutive year

Cincinnati, Ohio – August 8, 2018 – Leadec US is honored to receive another award from its longtime customer Toyota Motor North America.

Leadec received the tough-to-earn "Exceptional Performance 2017 – Value Improvement (VI)" supplier award at the annual Toyota Indirect Supplier Conference in June 2018. This award category is focused on Kaizen: continual improvement and cost savings. The criteria are demanding and there is a strict approval process.

Suppliers are given a target of 1 percent of annual sales in approved value improvement submissions. Leadec submitted .5 percent value improvement submissions this year and received an award for being one of the top five Toyota indirect suppliers for approved value improvement and general cost savings.

The Leadec US team has worked with Toyota since 1998. It is currently operating at assembly plants in Indiana, Texas, and Kentucky as well as engine plants in West Virginia and Alabama.

Leadec US was awarded for exceptional performance by Toyota North America for the third consecutive year. Last year Leadec achieved 2 percent and received the first Place Superior Award for VI. In 2016 Leadec won the same award as this year for a Top Five Supplier in "Value Improvement" (VI).



## **About Leadec**

Leadec is the leading provider of technical services for the automotive and manufacturing industries. The company, which is headquartered in Stuttgart, employs almost 20,000 people worldwide. In 2017 Leadec earned sales of around EUR 900 million. For more than 50 years, Leadec has been supporting its customers along the entire production supply chain. The service provider is based at more than 200 locations, often directly at the customers' plants and facilities.

Leadec's global services comprise: Install (installation and automation, disassembly and reassembly), Maintain (production equipment maintenance and technical cleaning), Support (IFM/TFM and internal logistics) and Digitize&Optimize (process engineering and digital services) as well as other local services.

For more information about Leadec go to: <a href="https://www.leadec-services.com">www.leadec-services.com</a>

## Contact for press and media

Dr. Marion Hebach
Media Spokesperson
Leadec Holding BV & Co. KG
Meitnerstrasse 11
70563 Stuttgart, Germany
Tel. +49 711 784-1173
marion.hebach@leadec-services.com
www.leadec-services.com